Tufts (14-5,3-3 NESCAC) -vs- Middlebury (17-2,6-1 NESCAC)
01/28/23 at Pepin Gymnasium, Middlebury, VT

Date: 01/28/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Attendance: 725 Tufts ] 22l 56
Site: Pepin Gymnasium, Middlebury, VT Middlebury 39 33 72
Referees: Wilfred Henderson, Andrew Moshovetis, Jim Companio
Tufts 56
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Gettings,Trumann * 30 5-7 0-0 0-1 3-3 6 3 2 1 0 0 10
11  Aronson,Tyler i 28 4-9 1-6 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 0 0 1 9
00 Thoerner,Dylan * 20 4-9 1-2 0-1 1-2 3 5 0 0 0 2 9
10 Cohen,Carson =3 21 3-9 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 2 8
21  Stewart,Bobby * 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 1 0
14  Champion,Khai 25 4-13 2-8 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 10
20 Gyimesi,Scott 24 4-7 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 1 2 2 1 1 8
31 Bernstein,Joshua 14 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 1 0 2
04 Henry,Theo 13  0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 3 0 0 0
22  MclLaren,Casey 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Morakis,James 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-63 6-22 0-2 8-19 27 19 14 14 2 7 56
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-27 55.56 % 4-8 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%
Second Half 10-36 27.78 % 2-14 14.29 % 0-2 0.00 %
Total 25-63 39.7 % 6-22 27.3 % 0-2 0.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0
Middlebury 72
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Sobel,Alex * 29 7-13 0-0 5-7 5-5 10 2 3 1 5 1 19
11 Shin,Lucas = 4 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
04 Goldman,Nash * 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0
25 Zodda,Thomas = 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
41  Carlson,Peter * 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
03  Osher,Noah 31 6-11 4-8 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 3 0 2 16
33 Stevens,Sam 28 3-9 0-4 8-9 1-3 4 3 3 5 0 1 14
02 Bobbett,Jaden 22 2-4 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 6
24  Brennan,David 25  2-2 0-0 1-2 0-10 10 3 0 0 0 0 5
22  Flaks,Evan 17 1-5 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 4
23  Moore,Charley 5 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Witherington,Edward 12 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
21  McKersie,Jackson 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-56 6-19 18-23 10-28 38 11 9 12 5 8 72
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-35 48.57 % 3-10 30.00 % 2-4 50.00 %
Second Half 7-21 33.33 % 3-9 33.33% 16-19 84.21 %
Total 24-56 42.9 % 6-19 31.6 % 18-23 78.3 %

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 0 0

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 52

Fast Break Points: 13



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Tufts Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Middlebury

19:26 MISS JUMPER by SHIN,LUCAS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COHEN,CARSON --
GOOD 3PTR by THOERNER, DYLAN(fastbreak) 19:20 3-0 V3
ASSIST by COHEN,CARSON --

18:58 MISS 3PTR by GOLDMAN,NASH
REBOUND DEF by GETTINGS, TRUMANN --
MISS JUMPER by THOERNER,DYLAN 18:45
REBOUND OFF by THOERNER,DYLAN --
GOOD LAYUP by THOERNER,DYLAN(in the paint) 18:40 5-0 V5
ASSIST by STEWART,BOBBY --

18:25 MISS JUMPER by SHIN,LUCAS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ARONSON,TYLER --
GOOD JUMPER by ARONSON, TYLER 18:14 7-0 V7

17:48 TURNOVER by CARLSON,PETER
STEAL by STEWART,BOBBY 17:48
TURNOVER by STEWART,BOBBY 17:44

17:44 STEAL by GOLDMAN,NASH

17:40 MISS JUMPER by GOLDMAN,NASH

-- REBOUND OFF by SOBEL,ALEX
17:35 7-2 V5 GOOD LAYUP by SOBEL,ALEX(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by COHEN,CARSON 17:22 10-2 V8
ASSIST by ARONSON, TYLER --

17:10 FOUL by SOBEL,ALEX
17:10 TURNOVER by SOBEL,ALEX
17:10 SUB OUT by GOLDMAN,NASH
17:10 SUB OUT by SHIN,LUCAS
17:10 SUB OUT by ZODDA, THOMAS
17:10 SUB OUT by CARLSON,PETER
17:10 SUB IN by BOBBETT,JADEN
17:10 SUB IN by OSHER,NOAH
17:10 SUB IN by BRENNAN,DAVID
17:10 SUB IN by STEVENS,SAM

SUB OUT by STEWART,BOBBY 17:05

SUB IN by GYIMESI,SCOTT 17:05

MISS LAYUP by GYIMESI,SCOTT(in the paint) 16:53

REBOUND OFF by GETTINGS, TRUMANN --

GOOD LAYUP by GETTINGS, TRUMANN(in the paint) 16:48 12-2 V10
16:34 12-4 V8 GOOD JUMPER by OSHER,NOAH

-- ASSIST by STEVENS,SAM

GOOD JUMPER by GETTINGS, TRUMANN(in the paint) 16:10 14-4 V10

15:55 MISS LAYUP by SOBEL,ALEX(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by THOERNER,DYLAN 15:54

SUB OUT by COHEN,CARSON 15:54

SUB IN by HENRY,THEO 15:54

SUB IN by MCLAREN,CASEY 15:54

15:47 MISS 3PTR by STEVENS,SAM
REBOUND DEF by GYIMESI,SCOTT --
GOOD 3PTR by ARONSON,TYLER 15:29 17-4 V13
ASSIST by HENRY,THEO --
15:27 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:16 17-6 V11 GOOD JUMPER by OSHER,NOAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by STEVENS,SAM
MISS 3PTR by ARONSON, TYLER 14:44
-- REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,DAVID
FOUL by GETTINGS,TRUMANN 14:36
14:36  17-7 V10 GOOD FT by SOBEL,ALEX(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by ARONSON,TYLER 14:36



SUB OUT by GETTINGS,TRUMANN
SUB IN by CHAMPION,KHAI
SUB IN by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA

MISS JUMPER by HENRY,THEO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HENRY, THEO

TURNOVER by HENRY,THEO

TURNOVER by HENRY,THEO

BLOCK by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA

STEAL by GYIMESI,SCOTT
MISS LAYUP by HENRY,THEO(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA(in the paint)

ASSIST by GYIMESI,SCOTT

SUB OUT by HENRY, THEO
SUB IN by COHEN,CARSON
MISS JUMPER by COHEN,CARSON

GOOD JUMPER by CHAMPION,KHAI

SUB OUT by CHAMPION,KHAI
SUB OUT by GYIMESI,SCOTT
SUB OUT by MCLAREN,CASEY
SUB IN by THOERNER,DYLAN
SUB IN by MORAKIS,JAMES
SUB IN by GETTINGS, TRUMANN

GOOD JUMPER by COHEN,CARSON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA
SUB IN by STEWART,BOBBY

14:36
14:36
14:36
14:36
14:36
14:36
14:10

17-8

17-10

17-13
19-13

19-15

19-17
21-17

21-19
23-19

V9

V7

V4
V6

V4

V2
V4

V2
V4

GOOD FT by SOBEL,ALEX(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by SOBEL,ALEX
SUB IN by MCKERSIE,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by MCKERSIE,JACKSON
MISS 3PTR by OSHER,NOAH

GOOD LAYUP by STEVENS,SAM(in the paint)

STEAL by MCKERSIE,JACKSON
MISS DUNK by MCKERSIE,JACKSON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by STEVENS,SAM
TURNOVER by STEVENS,SAM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by OSHER,NOAH

GOOD LAYUP by BRENNAN,DAVID(in the paint)
FOUL by BRENNAN,DAVID

SUB OUT by BOBBETT,JADEN

SUB OUT by MCKERSIE,JACKSON

SUB OUT by BRENNAN, DAVID

SUB IN by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD

SUB IN by FLAKS,EVAN

SUB IN by SOBEL,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,SAM

MISS 3PTR by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD
REBOUND OFF by SOBEL,ALEX

GOOD LAYUP by SOBEL,ALEX(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SOBEL,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SOBEL,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by SOBEL,ALEX

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by STEVENS,SAM

SUB IN by MOORE,CHARLEY

MISS JUMPER by FLAKS,EVAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD
GOOD LAYUP by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SOBEL,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by OSHER,NOAH

SUB IN by GOLDMAN,NASH



MISS 3PTR by COHEN,CARSON

FOUL by STEWART,BOBBY

SUB OUT by COHEN,CARSON

SUB IN by ARONSON,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,BOBBY
TURNOVER by STEWART,BOBBY

REBOUND DEF by THOERNER,DYLAN
FOUL by MORAKIS,JAMES
TURNOVER by MORAKIS,JAMES

SUB OUT by MORAKIS,JAMES
SUB IN by CHAMPION,KHAI

GOOD DUNK by GETTINGS, TRUMANN(in the paint)

ASSIST by STEWART,BOBBY
FOUL by THOERNER,DYLAN

FOUL by THOERNER,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,BOBBY

MISS JUMPER by CHAMPION,KHAI(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by CHAMPION,KHAI
ASSIST by GETTINGS,TRUMANN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by THOERNER,DYLAN
SUB OUT by STEWART,BOBBY
SUB IN by HENRY, THEO

SUB IN by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA

MISS 3PTR by HENRY,THEO

TURNOVER by CHAMPION,KHAI

SUB OUT by GETTINGS, TRUMANN
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08:15
08:00
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06:02

05:47

05:28
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05:04
04:57
04:31

04:26
04:04
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03:41
03:41
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03:41
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03:41

23-21

23-23

23-25
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25-27

25-30

28-30
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28-35

V2

H2

H2

H5

H2

H5

H7

GOOD JUMPER by FLAKS,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by GOLDMAN,NASH
GOOD LAYUP by SOBEL,ALEX(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD
SUB IN by BRENNAN,DAVID

MISS FT by SOBEL,ALEX

MISS LAYUP by SOBEL,ALEX(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FLAKS,EVAN

SUB OUT by SOBEL,ALEX

SUB IN by BOBBETT,JADEN
SUB IN by MCKERSIE,JACKSON

GOOD JUMPER by MCKERSIE,JACKSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by GOLDMAN,NASH

SUB OUT by GOLDMAN,NASH

SUB OUT by MOORE,CHARLEY

SUB IN by OSHER,NOAH

SUB IN by STEVENS,SAM

GOOD JUMPER by STEVENS,SAM(in the paint)

MISS FT by STEVENS,SAM

REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,DAVID
GOOD 3PTR by OSHER,NOAH
ASSIST by STEVENS,SAM

MISS 3PTR by STEVENS,SAM
REBOUND OFF by BOBBETT,JADEN
GOOD 3PTR by BOBBETT,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by BOBBETT,JADEN
GOOD DUNK by STEVENS,SAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOBBETT,JADEN

STEAL by OSHER,NOAH

FOUL by STEVENS,SAM
TURNOVER by STEVENS,SAM
SUB OUT by BOBBETT,JADEN
SUB OUT by MCKERSIE,JACKSON
SUB IN by FLAKS,EVAN

SUB IN by SOBEL,ALEX



SUB IN by GYIMESI,SCOTT
MISS JUMPER by CHAMPION,KHAI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ARONSON,TYLER
TURNOVER by HENRY,THEO

SUB OUT by CHAMPION,KHAI
SUB IN by COHEN,CARSON
MISS LAYUP by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by GYIMESI,SCOTT
TURNOVER by COHEN,CARSON

STEAL by COHEN,CARSON

GOOD DUNK by GYIMESI,SCOTT(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by HENRY,THEO
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HENRY, THEO

SUB OUT by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA
SUB IN by THOERNER,DYLAN
SUB IN by GETTINGS, TRUMANN

MISS 3PTR by COHEN,CARSON

GOOD LAYUP by GYIMESI,SCOTT(in the paint)
ASSIST by GETTINGS,TRUMANN

REBOUND DEF by COHEN,CARSON

GOOD JUMPER by THOERNER,DYLAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by COHEN,CARSON

VISITORS: Tufts

03:41
03:20
03:20

03:11
02:55
02:55
02:55
02:55
02:55
02:33 28-37
02:19
02:12
02:12
01:44
01:44
01:36 30-37
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:09
01:06 30-39
01:05
01:05
00:45
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:35 32-39

00:03

00:00 34-39

H9

H7

H9

H7

H5

BLOCK by SOBEL,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by SOBEL,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by FLAKS,EVAN

SUB OUT by BRENNAN,DAVID
SUB IN by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD

GOOD LAYUP by SOBEL,ALEX(in the paint)

STEAL by OSHER,NOAH
TURNOVER by STEVENS,SAM

MISS JUMPER by FLAKS,EVAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SOBEL,ALEX

GOOD LAYUP by SOBEL,ALEX(in the paint)
SUB OUT by SOBEL,ALEX

SUB IN by BRENNAN,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,SAM
FOUL by STEVENS,SAM

SUB OUT by STEVENS,SAM

SUB IN by BOBBETT,JADEN

MISS 3PTR by OSHER,NOAH

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Middlebury

SUB OUT by GYIMESI,SCOTT
SUB IN by STEWART,BOBBY
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,BOBBY(in the paint)

STEAL by COHEN,CARSON
MISS LAYUP by COHEN,CARSON(in the paint)

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:40
19:40
19:26
19:26
19:16

18:53

18:45

SUB OUT by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD
SUB OUT by FLAKS,EVAN

SUB IN by SOBEL,ALEX

SUB IN by STEVENS,SAM

BLOCK by SOBEL,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,DAVID
TURNOVER by OSHER,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by STEVENS,SAM(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SOBEL,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by OSHER,NOAH



REBOUND DEF by THOERNER,DYLAN
MISS LAYUP by THOERNER,DYLAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by ARONSON,TYLER

FOUL by ARONSON,TYLER

GOOD 3PTR by COHEN,CARSON

ASSIST by STEWART,BOBBY

REBOUND DEF by GETTINGS,TRUMANN

MISS LAYUP by GETTINGS, TRUMANN(in the paint)

FOUL by THOERNER,DYLAN

MISS JUMPER by THOERNER,DYLAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by THOERNER,DYLAN
SUB OUT by STEWART,BOBBY
SUB IN by HENRY, THEO

SUB IN by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA
FOUL by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA

SUB OUT by COHEN,CARSON
SUB IN by CHAMPION,KHAI

REBOUND DEF by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA
MISS LAYUP by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by ARONSON,TYLER
FOUL by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA
TURNOVER by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA
SUB OUT by ARONSON,TYLER

SUB OUT by GETTINGS, TRUMANN
SUB IN by GYIMESI,SCOTT

SUB IN by MCLAREN,CASEY

FOUL by CHAMPION,KHAI

MISS LAYUP by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA(in the paint)

FOUL by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA

TURNOVER by GYIMESI,SCOTT

BLOCK by GYIMESI,SCOTT
REBOUND DEF by GYIMESI,SCOTT
MISS 3PTR by CHAMPION,KHAI

SUB OUT by MCLAREN,CASEY

34-40 H6
34-41 H7
37-41 H4
37-44 H7
37-45 H8
37-47 H 10
37-49 H 12

BLOCK by SOBEL,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by OSHER,NOAH

GOOD FT by STEVENS,SAM

GOOD FT by STEVENS,SAM

MISS 3PTR by BOBBETT,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by SOBEL,ALEX

GOOD 3PTR by OSHER,NOAH
ASSIST by SOBEL,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by OSHER,NOAH

GOOD FT by SOBEL,ALEX

MISS FT by SOBEL,ALEX

BLOCK by SOBEL,ALEX

GOOD LAYUP by SOBEL,ALEX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SOBEL,ALEX

SUB OUT by BOBBETT,JADEN
SUB OUT by SOBEL,ALEX

SUB IN by MCKERSIE,JACKSON

SUB IN by FLAKS,EVAN

GOOD JUMPER by BRENNAN,DAVID(in the paint)

STEAL by STEVENS,SAM
MISS LAYUP by STEVENS,SAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,SAM
TURNOVER by OSHER,NOAH
SUB OUT by OSHER,NOAH

SUB OUT by STEVENS,SAM

SUB IN by GOLDMAN,NASH

SUB IN by MOORE,CHARLEY



SUB IN by MORAKIS,JAMES 13:08

MISS 3PTR by CHAMPION,KHAI 12:55
= REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,DAVID
12:54 FOUL by BRENNAN,DAVID
12:54 SUB OUT by BRENNAN,DAVID
12:54 SUB IN by SOBEL,ALEX
SUB OUT by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA 12:54
SUB IN by GETTINGS, TRUMANN 12:54
MISS JUMPER by MORAKIS,JAMES(in the paint) 12:46
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CHARLEY
12:22 MISS JUMPER by FLAKS,EVAN
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,CHARLEY
12:09 TURNOVER by FLAKS,EVAN
SUB OUT by HENRY,THEO 12:09
SUB OUT by CHAMPION,KHAI 12:09
SUB IN by THOERNER,DYLAN 12:09
SUB IN by COHEN,CARSON 12:09
TURNOVER by MORAKIS,JAMES 11:54
11:54 STEAL by SOBEL,ALEX

11:50 37-51 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,CHARLEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
= ASSIST by SOBEL,ALEX

FOUL by THOERNER,DYLAN 11:50
11:50 SUB OUT by MCKERSIE,JACKSON
11:50 SUB IN by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD
SUB OUT by MORAKIS,JAMES 11:50
SUB IN by ARONSON, TYLER 11:50
11:50 37-52 H 15 GOOD FT by MOORE,CHARLEY(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by THOERNER,DYLAN 11:50
SUB IN by CHAMPION, KHAI 11:50
MISS 3PTR by COHEN,CARSON 11:30
REBOUND OFF by GETTINGS, TRUMANN =
MISS JUMPER by GYIMESI,SCOTT(in the paint) 11:19
REBOUND OFF by GYIMESI,SCOTT =
11:18 FOUL by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD
TURNOVER by GETTINGS, TRUMANN 11:16
11:16 STEAL by GOLDMAN,NASH
11:11 MISS LAYUP by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GETTINGS, TRUMANN --
11:09 FOUL by SOBEL,ALEX
GOOD JUMPER by GYIMESI,SCOTT(in the paint) 10:48 39-52 H 13
ASSIST by ARONSON,TYLER =
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:44
10:44 SUB OUT by GOLDMAN,NASH
10:44 SUB OUT by FLAKS,EVAN
10:44 SUB OUT by MOORE,CHARLEY
10:44 SUB IN by BOBBETT,JADEN
10:44 SUB IN by OSHER,NOAH
10:44 SUB IN by STEVENS,SAM
10:15 39-54 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by SOBEL,ALEX(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD
MISS 3PTR by ARONSON, TYLER 10:04
REBOUND OFF by GYIMESI,SCOTT --
GOOD LAYUP by GYIMESI,SCOTT(in the paint) 10:00 41-54 H 13
09:42 41-57 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by OSHER,NOAH
= ASSIST by SOBEL,ALEX
09:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by GETTINGS, TRUMANN(in the paint) 09:27 43-57 H 14
ASSIST by CHAMPION,KHAI --
09:13 MISS 3PTR by STEVENS,SAM

REBOUND DEF by ARONSON,TYLER --
TURNOVER by CHAMPION,KHAI 08:59
08:34 43-60 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by BOBBETT,JADEN



MISS 3PTR by CHAMPION,KHAIL
REBOUND OFF by GETTINGS, TRUMANN

GOOD LAYUP by ARONSON, TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by COHEN,CARSON
SUB IN by THOERNER,DYLAN

GOOD JUMPER by GETTINGS, TRUMANN(in the paint)

STEAL by ARONSON,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by CHAMPION,KHAI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by GYIMESI,SCOTT

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by ARONSON,TYLER
FOUL by ARONSON,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by GYIMESI,SCOTT(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CHAMPION,KHAIL

STEAL by THOERNER,DYLAN

SUB OUT by GYIMESI,SCOTT

SUB OUT by GETTINGS, TRUMANN

SUB IN by MCLAREN,CASEY

SUB IN by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA

MISS FT by THOERNER,DYLAN(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by THOERNER,DYLAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA

MISS 3PTR by ARONSON,TYLER

STEAL by THOERNER,DYLAN

SUB OUT by MCLAREN,CASEY

SUB OUT by BERNSTEIN,JOSHUA

SUB IN by GYIMESI,SCOTT

SUB IN by GETTINGS, TRUMANN

MISS JUMPER by THOERNER,DYLAN(in the paint)

FOUL by GYIMESI,SCOTT

08:16
08:11
08:11
08:11
07:58
07:41
07:39
07:39
07:25
07:02
07:02
06:56
06:48
06:48
06:48
06:48
06:48
06:27
06:16
05:54
05:54
05:54
05:39

05:15
05:12
04:55
04:36
04:36
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:28
03:41
03:41
03:36
03:36
03:36
03:36
03:36
03:24

03:22

45-60

47-60

49-60

51-60

51-61
51-62

53-62

H 15

H 13

H11

H9

H 10
H11

H9

FOUL by BOBBETT,JADEN
SUB OUT by SOBEL,ALEX
SUB IN by BRENNAN,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by BOBBETT,JADEN

TURNOVER by STEVENS,SAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BOBBETT,JADEN

SUB OUT by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD
SUB IN by FLAKS,EVAN

SUB IN by SOBEL,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by OSHER,NOAH

GOOD FT by STEVENS,SAM
GOOD FT by STEVENS,SAM

REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,DAVID
MISS 3PTR by STEVENS,SAM
REBOUND OFF by OSHER,NOAH
TURNOVER by OSHER,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,DAVID
TURNOVER by STEVENS,SAM

FOUL by STEVENS,SAM

SUB OUT by STEVENS,SAM
SUB IN by BOBBETT,JADEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by OSHER,NOAH

SUB OUT by BRENNAN,DAVID
SUB IN by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD

REBOUND DEF by FLAKS,EVAN
TURNOVER by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD

FOUL by BOBBETT,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by SOBEL,ALEX

03:22 53-63 H 10 GOOD FT by SOBEL,ALEX(fastbreak)



03:22 SUB OUT by WITHERINGTON,EDWARD

03:22 SUB IN by BRENNAN,DAVID
03:22 53-64 H 11 GOOD FT by SOBEL,ALEX(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by CHAMPION,KHAI 03:11
= REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,DAVID
SUB OUT by THOERNER,DYLAN 02:41
SUB IN by COHEN,CARSON 02:41
02:34 MISS JUMPER by SOBEL,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by GYIMESI,SCOTT =
TURNOVER by GYIMESI,SCOTT 02:26
02:26 STEAL by FLAKS,EVAN
FOUL by COHEN,CARSON 02:26
02:26 MISS FT by BRENNAN,DAVID(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:26 SUB OUT by BOBBETT,JADEN
02:26 SUB IN by STEVENS,SAM
02:26 53-65 H 12 GOOD FT by BRENNAN,DAVID(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by COHEN,CARSON(in the paint) 02:18
02:18 BLOCK by SOBEL,ALEX
-- REBOUND DEF by SOBEL,ALEX
FOUL by GETTINGS,TRUMANN 01:55
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:55
SUB OUT by GYIMESI,SCOTT 01:55
SUB IN by THOERNER,DYLAN 01:55

01:55 53-66 H 13 GOOD FT by FLAKS,EVAN
01:55 53-67 H 14 GOOD FT by FLAKS,EVAN
MISS 3PTR by ARONSON,TYLER 01:42
-- REBOUND DEF by OSHER,NOAH
FOUL by GETTINGS,TRUMANN 01:30
01:30 53-68 H 15 GOOD FT by STEVENS,SAM
01:30 53-69 H 16 GOOD FT by STEVENS,SAM

MISS 3PTR by THOERNER,DYLAN 01:22
- REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,DAVID
01:20 FOUL by BRENNAN,DAVID
MISS FT by GETTINGS, TRUMANN 01:20
-- REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,DAVID
FOUL by THOERNER,DYLAN 01:15
SUB OUT by THOERNER,DYLAN 01:15
SUB IN by HENRY, THEO 01:15
01:15 SUB OUT by BRENNAN,DAVID
01:15 SUB OUT by SOBEL,ALEX
01:15 SUB IN by ZODDA, THOMAS
01:15 SUB IN by CARLSON,PETER
01:15 53-70 H 17 GOOD FT by STEVENS,SAM(fastbreak)
01:15 SUB OUT by OSHER,NOAH
01:15 SUB OUT by FLAKS,EVAN
01:15 SUB IN by GOLDMAN,NASH
01:15 SUB IN by SHIN,LUCAS
01:15 53-71 H 18 GOOD FT by STEVENS,SAM(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by CHAMPION,KHAI 01:07
-- REBOUND DEF by SHIN,LUCAS
FOUL by HENRY,THEO 01:03
01:03 MISS FT by SHIN,LUCAS(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:03 SUB OUT by STEVENS,SAM
01:03 SUB IN by SOBEL,ALEX
01:03 53-72 H 19 GOOD FT by SHIN,LUCAS(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by CHAMPION,KHAI 00:54 56-72 H 16
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:53
SUB OUT by ARONSON,TYLER 00:53
SUB IN by MCLAREN,CASEY 00:53

00:51 MISS LAYUP by CARLSON,PETER(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by MCLAREN,CASEY -
MISS LAYUP by GETTINGS, TRUMANN(in the paint) 00:42
- REBOUND DEF by ZODDA, THOMAS
00:13 MISS JUMPER by ZODDA,THOMAS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
MISS JUMPER by CHAMPION,KHAI(in the paint) 00:00
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



